
FMR=Follow Main Road, LMR=Leave Main Road

Cum Leg Seg Turn Description
0.0 0.0 0.0 Start Controle Leave Driveway turning right 

onto Richlandtown Rd
2.1 2.1 2.1 R (SS) W Thatcher Rd
2.7 2.7 0.6 1st B L (SS) Creamery Rd (leaving main road 

which bends right)
3.2 3.2 0.5 BR Applebachsville Rd
3.6 3.6 0.4 T R Apple Rd
4.8 4.8 1.2 T L (SS) Old Bethlehem Rd
7.7 7.7 2.9 B R Joining  Rt 212 (SS) (unmarked)

10.0 10.0 2.3 Straight b/c Rt 412S / Rt212E
10.7 10.7 0.7 ***2nd L Lower Saucon Rd (just past firehouse) 

(sign hidden)
13.0 13.0 2.3 X Wassergass Rd (SS) TRO L. Saucon Rd 

(CAUTION gravel on descent)

16.2 16.2 3.2 R (SS) TRO Lower Saucon Rd (look for 
Glendon 3 sign)

18.6 18.6 2.4 X Rt 78 underpass b/c Island Park Rd
19.8 19.8 1.2 T L Berger Rd
20.1 20.1 0.3 1st L (unmarked) 25th St Bridge (3-way SS) 

(cross river towards Wilson)
20.3 20.3 0.2 1st L Lehigh Dr (West Easton sign)
22.9 22.9 2.6 X (SS) Larry Holmes Dr  b/c S 4th St (stores 

on right)
23.1 23.1 0.2 R Ferry St (TFL) [Easton]
23.3 23.3 0.2 b/c Second St (Ferry St ends on left bend) 

23.4 23.4 0.1 X Northampton St (TFL) TRO 2nd St

PA 150K October 17, 2015
Time Limit 13:30 hours

Tom's Cell phone: (610) 417-7161

L=Left, R=Right, T=T Intersection, B=Bear, X=Cross
TRO=To remain on, ***=Easy to miss
SS=Stop Sign, TFL=Traffic Light, b/c=Becomes, Q=Quick

PA150K_C  RUSA# 536    (Draft 9) Revised 10/14/15 - New controle 3

Controle 1 Weisel Hostel (215) 536-8749
7347 Richlandtown Rd, Quakertown, PA
start: 10/17 07:30
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23.6 23.6 0.2 L Spring Garden St (TFL)
23.7 23.7 0.1 R 3rd St (TFL)
23.9 23.9 0.2 straight College Ave (uphill follow Lafayette 

College sign)
24.2 24.2 0.3 b/c Cattell St at top of climb just past left bend

24.7 24.7 0.5 B L Knox Ave (follow main road around bend 
up hill leaving Cattel St)

24.9 24.9 0.2 2nd R Rt 2021 / Sullivan Trl
25.5 25.5 0.6 X Elizabeth Ave (SS) now on Richmond Rd

27.1 27.1 1.6 R Newlins Rd E
28.2 28.2 1.1 T L Broadway Rd (SS)
29.4 29.4 1.2 T R Frutchey Hill Rd (SS) CAUTION on twisty 

descent
29.9 29.9 0.5 T L N Delaware Rd / Rt 611 (SS) CAUTION 

fast traffic
30.4 30.4 0.5 Pass Lower Mud Run
31.7 31.7 1.3 X RR Tracks CAUTION: Bad angle - 

Dismount and walk across
32.8 32.8 1.1 R (TFL) TRO on Rt 611  [Martins Creek]

33.0 33.0 0.2 1st L Lower Little Creek Rd (Alpha Rd on right) 
at bottom of descent

33.5 33.5 0.5 X Metal Grate Bridge (CAUTION)
35.3 35.3 1.8 R Upper Little Creek Rd (sign on left)
36.1 36.1 0.8 T R TRO Upper Little Creek Rd (unmarked) 

37.2 37.2 1.1 T L (SS) N Deleware Dr / Rt 611 (Caution fast 
traffic - limited sight)

37.9 37.9 0.7 R Miller Rd (Jacktown Rd on left)
39.7 39.7 1.8 X (SS) Richmond Rd (now on Koehler Rd)

40.7 40.7 1.0 T L (SS) (unmarked) Belvidere Martins Creek 
Hwy / Rt 1004 

41.9 41.9 1.2 X Delaware River Bridge (WALK Bike on 
sidewalk)

42.1 42.1 0.2 Straight Joining Water St (just past guard house) 
[Belvidere NJ]

42.4 42.4 0.3 R (TFL) Greenwich St / Rt 620  (Market St 
on left)

42.4 42.4 0.0 STOP Controle Skoogies Deli (on right)
Controle 2 Skoogy's Deli (908) 475-8998
110 Greenwich St, Belvidere, NJ
open: 10/17 09:32  close: 10/17 12:06
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42.5 0.0 0.1 Continue Leave controle right on Greenwich St / Rt 
620 (same direction)

44.1 1.6 1.6 B R Joining Rt 519
45.1 2.6 1.0 L Lommason Gl Rd / Rt 626 (at ice cream 

store)
46.3 3.8 1.2 R Buckhorn Rd
46.8 4.3 0.5 1st B R Castners Rd
47.5 5.0 0.7 T L (SS) (unmarked) Rt 647/Harmony Brass 

Castle Rd (Fiddlers Elbow on right)

48.1 5.6 0.6 1st R Montana Rd (Caution: loose gravel)   
48.5 6.0 0.4 1st B R TRO Montana Rd (Millbrook Rd goes left)

48.7 6.2 0.2 1st L TRO Montana Rd (Allens Mills Rd on 
right)

50.2 7.7 1.5 T L TRO Montana Rd (Richline on right) 
(CAUTION: steep twisty descent)

52.3 9.8 2.1 TL (SS) Rt 57
52.8 10.3 0.5 STOP Controle Duncan Donuts (on right in New 

Village Plaza

52.9 0.0 0.1 Backtrack Leave controle turning left on Rt 57 
(reverse direction)

52.9 0.0 0.0 1st L Edison Rd / 2nd St / Rt 633
54.3 1.4 1.4 T R Good Springs Rd
54.7 1.8 0.4 1st L Mountain View Rd
55.4 2.5 0.7 CAUTION Top of climb CAUTION: steep twisty 

descent ahead - watch out for road debris

56.2 3.3 0.8 R (SS) Butler Rd
57.0 4.1 0.8 TL+QR Woolverton Rd (crossing Bloomsbury Rd)

58.6 5.7 1.6 T R (SS) A S B W/Portal Rd
59.0 6.1 0.4 T L (SS) Rt 173
59.2 6.3 0.2 1st R Tunnel Rd
61.7 8.8 2.5 T L (SS) (unmarked) Rt 579
61.8 8.9 0.1 QR Sweet Hollow Rd
65.0 12.1 3.2 Straight (SS) joining Rt 614 West (Rt 614 East 

goes left)
65.4 12.5 0.4 1st B R TRO Rt 614
66.7 13.8 1.3 *** L Javes Rd (at bottom of small descent)

68.7 15.8 2.0 T L (unmarked) Rt 519 S CAUTION busy 
road

2437 Rt 57, Stewartsville, NJ
open: 10/17 10:00  close: 10/17 13:10

Controle 3 Duncan Donuts (908) 387-8801
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69.0 16.1 0.3 R Bridge St (TFL) (unmarked - look for Citgo 
on left)

69.2 16.3 0.2 STOP Controle Milford Market (on left)

69.2 0.0 0.0 Continue + 
X

Leave controle turning left on Bridge St 
and cross Delaware River Bridge (WALK 
BIKE)

69.4 0.2 0.2 T L Rt 32 [Upper Black Eddy PA]
70.7 1.5 1.3 R Red Cliff Rd / Lodi Rd 
70.8 1.6 0.1 Pass Sanctuary Hill Ln TRO Red Cliff Rd
72.1 2.9 1.3 L Upper Tinicum Church Rd (SS) sharp turn 

near top of very steep climb 

72.8 3.6 0.7 Pass Perry Auger Rd TRO Upper Tinicum 
Church Rd (follow yellow line)

74.4 5.2 1.6 T L Geigel Hill Rd (SS)
74.8 5.6 0.4 X Covered Bridge CAUTION
74.9 5.7 0.1 ***1st R Headquarters Rd
79.8 10.6 4.9 X Bridge Construction (walk bike past 

construction barriers)
81.1 11.9 1.3 T R (SS) Durham Rd
81.7 12.5 0.6 L Creamery Rd (Giegle Hill Rd on right) 

[Ottsville]
82.3 13.1 0.6 B R TRO Creamery Rd (jct. Tohickon Valley 

Rd)
82.8 13.6 0.5 1st L TRO Creamery Rd (jct. Park Rd)
83.1 13.9 0.3 B L (unmarked) Fretz Valley Rd (just past 

Tohickon Creek bridge)
85.2 16.0 2.1 R (SS) Kellers Church Rd
85.8 16.6 0.6 1st L Sweet Briar Rd
88.2 19.0 2.4 T R (SS) Elephant Rd
89.0 19.8 0.8 X Ridge Rd TRO Elephant Rd (SS)
89.8 20.6 0.8 B R (SS) Old Bethlehem Rd b/c 3 Mile Run Rd 

(towards lake)
91.1 21.9 1.3 R Rt 313 (marked on yellow sign before 

intersection) (SS)
91.9 22.7 0.8 R Rt 563 North (last little grunt)
92.8 23.6 0.9 L Sterner Mill Rd (almost there!)
93.0 23.8 0.2 1st R Richlandtown Rd
93.6 24.4 0.6 FINISH Controle Weisel Hostel on right

Controle 4 Milford Market (908) 995-0810

open: 10/17 11:55  close: 10/17 17:30

26 Bridge St, Milford, NJ
open: 10/17 10:46  close: 10/17 14:54

Controle 5 Weisel Hostel (215) 536-8749
7347 Richlandtown Rd, Quakertown, PA
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